
 

*.HAR086* 

 

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  _______________________ 

By: Joint Budget Committee 

By: Representative Bragg 

HAR/HAR - 02-04-2021 10:23:47 _________________________ 

HAR086 Secretary 

ARKANSAS SENATE 
93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021 

 Amendment Form   
JBC 2/4/21 (4) 

______________________________________________________________________ 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 213  

AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT MONTICELLO APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2021-

2022 FISCAL YEAR. 

______________________________________________________________________ 

 

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 213 

 

Amend Senate Bill No. 213 as originally introduced:  
 
Page 11, delete SECTION 7 in its entirety and substitute the following:  
 
"     SECTION 7. APPROPRIATION - STATE OPERATIONS - CENTER FOR FOREST 
BUSINESS. There is hereby appropriated, to the University of Arkansas at 
Monticello, to be payable from the University of Arkansas at Monticello Fund, 
for personal services and operating expenses of the University of Arkansas at 
Monticello Center for Forest Business for the fiscal year ending June 30, 
2022, the following: 
 
ITEM                                                           FISCAL YEAR 
 NO.                                                             2021-2022 
(01)   REGULAR SALARIES                                           $399,035 
(02)   EXTRA HELP                                                    7,560 
(03)   PERSONAL SERVICES MATCHING                                  174,255 
(04)   MAINT. & GEN. OPERATION 
       (A) OPER. EXPENSE                                           161,065 
       (B) CONF. & TRAVEL                                          100,000 
       (C) PROF. FEES                                                    0 
       (D) CAP. OUTLAY                                                   0 
       (E) DATA PROC.                                                    0 
       TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED                                  $841,915". 
          
 


	StartAmendment
	BillEnd
	AmendmentEnd
	EndAmendmentText

